SGC Members:

Dr. Stephenson, Principal

Date: April 22, 2020

Ms. Lazenby, parliamentarian

Dr. Thomas, Assistant Principal Ms. Best, Parent

Ms. Lewis, Chair SY 2019-2020
Ms. Ragland vice chair sy 2019-20

Meeting Norms:

Start and End on Time

Ms. C Anderson, Parent
Ms. Ponder, Community Partner

Be Respectful of Others’ Opinions

Time: 5:00-6:00 Location: A171

Mr. Strozier, Community Partner
Ms. Gayosso, Parent

Work for the Good of All Students

Time

4:45pm
4:47pm
4:50pm
4:55pm
4:57pm
5:07pm
5:12pm
5:22pm
5:32pm

5:35pm

5:40pm

5:45pm

Item

Action Item: Call to Order

Action Item: Approve Agenda

Action Item: Approve February Meeting Minutes
Discussion Item: Review Meeting Norms

Public Comment

Discussion Item: Quick Check In: How’s everyone doing?
Discussion Item: Health Fair Update/Uniform Survey
Discussion Item: *Council Survey

Discussion Item: New Member Transition **New Member training

Informational Item: Principal Update

Discussion Item: Set Next Meeting Agenda

Action Item: Meeting Adjournment

Owner

Ms. Lewis
Ms. Lewis
Ms. Lewis

All Members

Ms. Lewis
Ms. Lewis

Ms. Lewis

Dr. Stephens
Dr. Thomas

Ms. Lewis

Ms. Lewis

Notes from the Governance and Flexibility Team

* Both the Council Self-Assessment and the Principal Feedback Survey will be sent to SGC members’ FCS e-mail addresses. These
surveys should be completed by all members by April 30th. If you encounter difficulties accessing your FCS e-mail address, please
contact the IT Helpdesk at (470)254-4357.

** All newly elected governance council members must attend training. Please stay tuned to information about how new members
can sign-up for governance training.

*** Strategic Plan Monitoring tools should be updated at least once more before the end of the semester. Visit your monitoring tool
at each of your remaining council meetings and continue to work with your council on making progress with your initiatives
towards your strategic outcomes. Feel free to contact your facilitators for support.



