# AGENDA

## Paul D West Middle School: School Governance Council

Date: April 22, 2020 Time: 5:00-6:00 Location: A171

#### **SGC Members:**

Dr. Stephenson, Principal Ms. Lazenby, parliamentarian Mr. Strozier, Community Partner

Dr. Thomas, Assistant Principal Ms. Best, Parent Ms. Gayosso, Parent

Ms. Lewis, Chair SY 2019-2020 Ms. C Anderson, Parent

Ms. Ragland Vice Chair SY 2019-20 Ms. Ponder, Community Partner

#### **Meeting Norms:**

Start and End on Time Be Respectful of Others' Opinions Work for the Good of All Students

Time	Item	Owner
4:45pm	Action Item: Call to Order	Ms. Lewis
4:47pm	Action Item: Appr <mark>ove Agenda</mark>	Ms. Lewis
4:50pm	Action Item: Appr <mark>ove February Me</mark> eting Minutes	Ms. Lewis
4:55pm	Discussion Item: Review Meeting Norms	All Members
4:57pm	Public Comment	
5:07pm	Discussion Item: Quick Check In: How's everyone doing?	Ms. Lewis
5:12pm	Discussion Item: Health Fair Update/Uniform Survey	Ms. Lewis
5:22pm	Discussion Item: *Council Survey	Ms. Lewis
5:32pm	Discussion Item: New Member Transition **New Member training	
5:35pm	Informational Item: Principal Update	Dr. Stephens
		Dr. Thomas
5:40pm	Discussion Item: S <mark>et Next Meeting Agen</mark> da	Ms. Lewis
5:45pm	Action Item: Meeting Adjournment	Ms. Lewis

### Notes from the Governance and Flexibility Team

<sup>\*</sup> Both the Council Self-Assessment and the Principal Feedback Survey will be sent to SGC members' FCS e-mail addresses. These surveys should be completed by all members by April 30th. If you encounter difficulties accessing your FCS e-mail address, please contact the IT Helpdesk at (470)254-4357.

<sup>\*\*</sup> All newly elected governance council members must attend training. Please stay tuned to information about how new members can sign-up for governance training.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Strategic Plan Monitoring tools should be updated at least once more before the end of the semester. Visit your monitoring tool at each of your remaining council meetings and continue to work with your council on making progress with your initiatives towards your strategic outcomes. Feel free to contact your facilitators for support.